Fort Hays State University FHSU Scholars Repository

Rarick Hall Buildings and Facilities

May 2016

Rarick Hall: Letter, to Gerald W. Tomanek, from G. Lawrence Rarick, November 13, 1981

Lawrence G. Rarick

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholars.fhsu.edu/rarick

Recommended Citation

Rarick, Lawrence G., "Rarick Hall: Letter, to Gerald W. Tomanek, from G. Lawrence Rarick, November 13, 1981" (2016). Rarick Hall. 52.

http://scholars.fhsu.edu/rarick/52

This is brought to you for free and open access by the Buildings and Facilities at FHSU Scholars Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Rarick Hall by an authorized administrator of FHSU Scholars Repository.

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY



BERKELEY · DAVIS · IRVINE · LOS ANGELES · RIVERSIDE · SAN DIEGO · SAN FRANCISCO



SANTA BARBARA • SANTA CRUZ

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

HARMON GYMNASIUM BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94720

November 13, 1981

President G.W. Tomanek Fort Hays State University Hays, Kansas 67601

Dear President Tomanek:

Just a short note to thank you for sending a copy of your remarks given at the dedication ceremony and for mailing a copy to Lois.

Your comments were most appropriate in every sense, a dignified and meaningful tribute to my father and to his dedication to Fort Hays State University and to the youth of Western Kansas.

Sincerely,

G. Lawrence Rarick Professor Emeritus

GLR:bo